AGENDA FOR LICENSE COMMISSION
SPECIAL MEETING
6:00 p.m.
Monday, June 21, 2010
G.A.R. Room, City Hall, 45 School Street
Brockton, Massachusetts

Hearing on the request from Rockton Corp. dba Bud’s Convenience — Twinkle B.
Patel, Manager, holder of a Wine and Malt “Package Goods” Store license at 532 North
Quincy Street, to transfer the said license and the location of the license to Vicente’s
Liquors & Tropical Grocery, Inc. — Alino Rodrigues, Manager, at 697 Main Street.

Hearing on the request from Vicente’s Liquor & Tropical Grocery, Inc. — Alino
Rodrigues, Manager, holder of an All Alcoholic “Package Goods” Store license at 697
Main Street, to transfer the said license and the location of the license to Rockton Corp.
dba Bud’s Convenience — Twinkle B. Patel, Manager at 532 North Quincy Street.

Hearing on the charges brought against Tamboo, Inc. — Chrismin Charlot, Manager, 252
Main Street, of the following alleged violations:

@) M.G.L. Chapter 138, Section 23, to wit: “No license issued under section
twelve fourteen or fifteen...shall authorize the sale of any alcoholic beverages
other than those purchased from a licensee under section 18, 19, 19F or 19C...”,
on November 29, 2009 at approximately 12:30 a.m. and of an alleged violation of

(b) Brockton License Commission Rule #2, to wit: “No licensee shall contract bills
for his licensed place under any corporate or trade name other than that under
which he is licensed.”

Hearing on the charge brought against Antonio Fonseca dba CJ Beer and Wine — 721
Warren Avenue, of an alleged violation of ABCC Rule 2.05(2) permitting an illegality,



to wit: “sale of alcoholic beverages on May 17, 2010 while the Wine and Malt Package
Store license has been suspended.”
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5. Hearing on the charges brought against Emysafari Dance Club Corp. — Christian
Ekechukwu, Manager, 22-26 Perkins Avenue, of the following alleged violations
€)) ABCC Rule 2.05(2) — Permitting an illegality on the licensed premises, to wit:
“Allowing Entertainment beyond the approved hours of operation.”, observed on
March 7, 2010 at 1:10 a.m.;
(b) Illegal dumping of garbage and trash in violation of City Ordinance Chapter 8.

6. Communications

7. Any other business to properly come before the Commission



